J ·-~
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
TELEPHONE SETS
SECTION 502-520-101
Issue 1, February 1968
AT& TCo Standard
5148- AND 15148-TYPE

SECTION 502-520-101
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 514B-*
Set, Telephone, 1514B-*
(a) Replaceable Components
• Cord, Mounting, D10P-*
• Dial, 9C-* (514B)
• Dial, 25W3 (1514B)
• GN-2416 Instruction Booklet ~
(514B)
• GN-2419 Instruction Booklet
(1514B)
shipped
loose
• Key, 637A (514B)
• Key, 642A (1514B)
• P-44E420 Jack and Component Assembly
(includes 241A amplifier, and NlA ringer)
• P-84E7* Housing and Plunger ~
Assemoly.
• P-84G2*.Faceplate Assembly (includes
P-25E803 card retainer)
• P-87C1* Housing Assembly}
514B
• P-87C6* Cap
• Set, Hand, G3AR-*
* Refer to Table A for color selection.
1514B
(b) Replaceable Optional Components (ordered
separately):
• Buzzer, KS-8109L2
• Diode, KS-15724Ll (station busy lamp)
• D-179968 Kit of Parts provides a screw type
lamp socket for visual signal indication (514B)
Page 2
• D-179969 Kit of Parts provides a bayonet
type lamp socket for visual signal indication
(514B)
• D-180115 Kit of Parts (10- to 12-button dial
conversion kit, replace faceplate assembly
as required) 1514B
• P-90D052 Guard Assembly (dial polarity
guard/surge protector) 1514B
(c) Associated Apparatus (ordered separately)
• 52- or 53-type head telephone set
COLOR
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY 11 514Bl
STANDARD COLOR* SUFFIX
COORDINATED COLOR SUFFIX
Black -03 Charcoal -70
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80
Green -51 Light Green -71
Red -53 Muted Red -69
Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72
White -58 Light Gray -73
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink -74
Light Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Light Gray -61 Charcoal -70
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76
Turquoise -64 Muted Turquoise -77
* Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
DESIGN FEATURES
• Handset or headset operation
• Operator recall (headset operation)
• AC or DC operated buzzer (optional)
• Visual signal lamp (optional) 514B
APPLICATION
• CO or PBX lines in lA, 1A1, or 1A2 key
telephone systems